

~1883·2019~

Our Lady Help of Christians School

School Fee Schedule 2018-2019 SCHOOL YEAR



Kindergarten through Eighth Grade Program

A PEACEABLE SCHOOL

Non-Refundable Registration Fee..... \$350 per family

Fee includes :(Technology, School Messenger, Power School)- paid at the time of Registration directly to the school.

One Child	Tuition \$4025 Initial Payment \$1325 Monthly \$270
Two Children	Tuition \$ 7325 Initial Payment \$2625 Monthly \$470
Three Children	Tuition \$9900 Initial Payment \$2800 Monthly \$710

**Fund Raising Fee: \$350.00 per family (mandatory) **

Opt-Out of Fund Raising : Higher Tuition charged

One Child	Tuition \$4,375
Two Children	Tuition \$7,675
Three Children	Tuition \$ 10,250

Our Lady Help of Christians School will continue with the tuition management organization FACTS. Under this plan, parents enroll with FACTS and this company deducts the monthly tuition from the individual's financial institution. (Questions about FACTS see the FAQ about FACTS Sheet in the Registration Packet).

Personal Checks are not accepted as payment in the school's office.

Families are responsible for all lost or destroyed books/workbooks; you will be billed in order to secure a new book(s).

Pre-Kindergarten Program

Registration Fee: \$75.00 per family

Fee paid at the time of Registration directly to the school.

Tuition Fee: Includes books and supplies

OneChild	\$ 175weekly.
Two Children	\$ 300weekly
Three Children	\$ 400weekly
(Regardless of Absenteeism)	
Program Hours	7:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.
Morning Care Program	
Time:	7:00 am – 8:00 am\$10 weekly
Payable:	on Monday of each week
** Breakfast	Free-All Students
After Care Program	
Time:	3:00 p.m6:00p.m.
One Child	\$45 weekly (\$9 per day)
Two Children	\$65 weekly (\$13 per day)
Three Children	\$75 weekly (\$15per day)
Four Children	\$85 weekly (\$17 per day)
Payable: Late Fee (After 5:30 p.m.)	-

Extracurricular

Sports Program Fee (Leagues, etc.) \$100